Australian Capital Territory

# Planning and Development (Draft Tidbinbilla Plan of Management) Consultation Notice 2010

## Notifiable instrument NI2010–354

Made under the

Planning and Development Act 2007 s 323 (Public consultation about draft plans of management)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Planning and Development (Draft Tidbinbilla Plan of Management) Consultation Notice 2010.* 

### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

### 3 Public inspection notice

A Draft Tidbinbilla Plan of Management has been prepared by the Department of Territory and Municipal Services. The draft is available for public inspection.

A copy of the draft plan may be obtained from:

- <u>www.tams.act.gov.au</u>
- ACT Government shopfronts and Libraries:
- Tidbinbilla and Namadgi Visitor Centres.

Written comments from the public are invited on this draft plan by COB Monday 26 July 2010.

Submissions can be submitted via post to: Senior Strategic Planner Parks, Conservation and Lands Department Territory and Municipal Services GPO Box 158 Canberra ACT 2601

OR via email to: ParksConservationAndLands@act.gov.au

OR via the online submissions form at www.tams.act.gov.au.

Comments received will be considered in preparation of the final Tidbinbilla Plan of Management.

Note: A notice will also be published in *The Canberra Times*, *The Chronicle* and *The Koori Mail* on the first Saturday following the Public Inspection Notice.

Fay Steward Executive Director Land Management and Planning Division Department of Territory and Municipal Services

1 July 2010